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SECURITY OF DEFENCE ESTABLISHMENTS
Thambidurai Dr. Munisamy

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken steps for the security of defence establishments in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State / UT-wise including Tamil Nadu?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 321 FOR ANSWER
ON 11.7.2014

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A number of measures are being taken to ensure the security of defence establishments all over the country.
Security personnel from the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF), Defence Security Corps (DSC), Guards, Civilian Security Staff, experienced ex-service personnel, private security agencies etc. are employed for security of defence establishments such as Defence Public Sector Undertakings, Ordnance Factories, DRDO establishments, buildings / offices etc. including defence establishments located in Tamil Nadu. Further, close circuit TV, access control systems, surveillance systems X-Ray baggage scanners, under vehicle scanning systems etc. are also being used for the security of defence establishments. Review of counter sabotage measures is undertaken regularly, based on the security threats and intelligence inputs received from various agencies.
Based on these reviews, upgradation of counter sabotage measures in terms of technology and manpower is carried out. Rehearsals and inspection to validate the existing counter sabotage measures are also carried out regularly.
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